# OP \$40.00 1244

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
Hyflux Ltd		10/02/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hyflux IP Resources Pte Ltd	
Street Address:	Hyflux Building, 202 Kallang Bahru	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	339339	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12443413	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (509)838-3424

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 509-624-4276

Email: jwhite@wellsstjohn.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer J. Taylor, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: 601 W 1st Avenue, Suite 1300

Address Line 2: Wells St. John P.S.

Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DR10-021

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer J. Taylor, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment\_Hyflux\_to\_Hyflux\_IP#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Hyflux\_to\_Hyflux\_IP#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022464 FRAME: 0818 ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made on the 2nd day of October 2006.

Between Hyflux Ltd (Registration No. 200002722Z), a company incorporated under

the laws of Singapore of 202 Kallang Bahru, Singapore 339339 (the "Assignor") and

Hyflux IP Resources Pte Ltd (200503013K), a company incorporated under the laws

of Singapore of 202 Kallang Bahru, Singapore 339339 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS:

(A) the Assignor is the beneficial owner of an invention relating to PROCESS

FOR THE RECOVERY AND PURIFICATION OF ORGANIC ACIDS ("the

Invention") and is the beneficial owner of the benefit of the patent application under

PCT International Application No. PCT/SG2005/000341 (hereinafter called "the

Application") all of which stand or are proceeding in the name of the Assignor; and

(B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Invention and the Application to the

Assignee for the consideration hereinafter mentioned.

NOW, in consideration of S\$1.00 and other good and valuable considerations, the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

(1) The Assignor hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee:-

(a) all rights, title and interest in the Invention including patent application

rights, and any other intellectual property that may be granted pursuant

to any application over the Invention and all patent registrations and

other intellectual property that may derive priority from or have

equivalent claims to or be based upon the Application in any country of the world (and including supplementary protection certificates,

divisions, continuations, continuations in part, reissues and

extensions), and references to the Invention in Assignment shall be

deemed to include all such rights and items of property; and

PATENT

**REEL: 022464 FRAME: 0819** 

- (b) all rights of action, powers and benefits arising from ownership of the Application, including without limitation the right to sue for damages and other legal and equitable remedies (and retain any financial award made in any action) in respect of all causes of action arising prior to, on or after the date of this Assignment.
- (2) The Assignor further covenants that at the request and cost of the Assignee it will at all times hereafter do all such acts and execute all such documents as may reasonably be necessary or desirable both to secure the vesting in the Assignee of all rights assigned to the Assignee hereunder and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Invention and the Application.
- This Assignment shall be governed in its interpretation and construction by (3) Singapore law, and the Inventors and the Assignee submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Singapore.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have executed this deed the day and year first above mentioned.

SIGNED for and on behalf of Hyflux Ltd In the presence of :-	) ) ) Name: Title:	Lum Ooi Lin Director
Name: Jolyn Sng		
Title: Senior Administrator, C	Office	
SIGNED for and on behalf of Hyflux IP Resources Pte Ltd	)	
In the presence of:-	) Name:	· Hurfre
Ú	Title:	J '
The -		Hoe Kum Yoke Director
Name: Josephine Ma		

**PATENT** REEL: 022464 FRAME: 0820

RECORDED: 03/27/2009

Title:

Josephine Ma

Administrator, Legal